

Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Forest, Ecology & Environment Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar ***

Subject: Attachment of Range Officer, Kalidhar Range, Jammu Forest Division.

Reference: (i) Report of the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests/HoFF, J&K bearing No. PCCF/Coord/Khair-III/2023-24/1451 dated 13.04.2023; (ii) Government Order No. 99-JK(FST) of 2023 dated 26.04.2023 constituting an independent Inquiry Committee; and (iii) Preliminary Enguiry Report submitted by Inquiry Committee vide No. PCCF/CAMPA/2023-24/1344/1187 dated 18.05.2023.

Government Order No. 163 - JK(FST) of 2023 08.2023 Dated:

Pending detailed inquiry into the matter by the above mentioned committee, Mr. Pawan Sharma, Incharge Range Officer, Kalidhar Range, Jammu Forest Division, is hereby, attached in the office of the PCCF/HoFF, J&K.

Consequent to the above, it is further ordered as under:

- 1. Mohd. Rafiq, Range Officer, Gandhri, Batote Forest Division is transferred and posted as Range Officer, Kalidhar, Jammu Forest Division.
- 2. Sh. Rajinder Singh Parihar, Incharge Range Officer, Gool, Forest Division Ramban, shall hold the charge of the post of Gandhri Range, Batote Forest Division, in addition to his own duties, till further orders.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dheeraj Gupta) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Dated: 08.2023

No. FST-PCB/7/2021-02 Copy to the:

- Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 2. Joint Secretary, (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests/HoFF, J&K.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.
- Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 7. Concerned Officers.
- 8. Incharge Website.
- 9. Government Order/Stock file (w.3.s.c.).

D.08.23

(Dhananter Singh) JKAS Additional Secretary to the Government